## SENATE AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_

Offere	ed byofof
Amend	SCS/HCS#2/House Bill No. 698 , Page 23 , Section 253.550 , Line 55 ,
	by striking "forty-five" and inserting in lieu thereof "seventy";
	and
	Further amend said bill and section, page 24, line 90, by
	striking "five" and inserting in lieu thereof " $\underline{\text{ten}}$ ".